
 

 

 

Approximate FY19 IL-519 Continuum of Care Timeline 
HUD’s release of the FY19 NOFA will establish final dates 

 

Wednesday, April 17, 2019 Grant Inventory Worksheets Due 

Friday, April 26, 2019 CoC Program Registration 

Monday, June 03, 2019 FY19 CoC NOFA Release: CoC Competition Begins 

Thursday, June 13, 2019 Draft Scoring Criteria Posted 

Tuesday, June 18, 2019 Scoring Criteria Finalized 

Wednesday, July 03, 2019 CoC Prioritization Process 

Saturday, July 13, 2019 CoC Prioritization List Posted 

Friday, August 02, 2019 Project Applications Due to CoC 

Saturday, August 17, 2019 Accepted & Rejected Project Applications Posted 

Thursday, August 22, 2019 Final CoC Application & Prioritization List Posted 

Tuesday, August 27, 2019 Final CoC Application & Prioritization List Submitted 

 

 


